ESD
Protection
Device
RL0603E Series
Circuit Protection
System Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Revision:APR-22
ESD Protection Device - RL0603E Series

Type Number
Working
Voltage
VDC
Max.
Leakage
Curren
Capacitance
@1MHz
Trigger
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
V uA pF V V
RL0603E005M005K 5 1 0.05 450 50
RL0603E005M015K 5 1 0.15 450 50
RL0603E005M100K 5 1 1 250 50
RL0603E005M200K 5 1 2 50 25
RL0603E005M250K 5 1 2.5 50 25
RL0603E005M300K 5 1 3 50 25
RL0603E005M500K 5 1 5 15 25
RL0603E008M015K 8 1 0.15 250 50
RL0603E008M100K 8 1 1 200 50
RL0603E008M200K 8 1 2 50 25
RL0603E008M250K 8 1 2.5 50 25
RL0603E008M300K 8 1 3 50 25
RL0603E008M500K 8 1 5 50 25
RL0603E012M015K 12 1 0.15 200 50
RL0603E012M100K 12 1 1 200 50
RL0603E012M200K 12 1 2 200 50
RL0603E012M250K 12 1 2.5 200 50
RL0603E012M300K 12 1 3 200 50
RL0603E012M500K 12 1 5 200 50
RL0603E018M015K 18 1 0.15 250 50
RL0603E018M100K 18 1 1 200 50
RL0603E018M200K 18 1 2 125 50
RL0603E018M250K 18 1 2.5 125 50
RL0603E018M300K 18 10 3 500 50
RL0603E018M500K 18 10 5 500 50
RL0603E024M015K 24 0.15 500 50
RL0603E024M100K 24 10 1 500 50
RL0603E024M200K 24 10 2 500 50
RL0603E024M250K 24 10 2.5 500 50
RL0603E024M300K 24 10 3 500 50
RL0603E024M500K 24 10 5 500 50
1
Circuit Protection
System
Revision:APR-22

VDC
Max.
Leakage
Curren
Capacitance
@1MHz
Trigger
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
V uA pF V V
RL0603E005M181K 5 1 18 10-14 18
RL0603E005M301K 5 1 30 10-14 18
RL0603E005M501K 5 1 50 10-14 18
RL0603E005M801K 5 1 80 10-14 18
RL0603E005M102K 5 1 100 10-14 18
RL0603E009M181K 9 1 18 11-16 20
RL0603E009M301K 9 1 30 11-16 20
RL0603E009M501K 9 1 50 11-16 20
RL0603E009M801K 9 1 80 11-16 20
RL0603E009M102K 9 1 100 11-16 20
RL0603E014M181K 14 1 18 16-22 30
RL0603E014M301K 14 1 30 16-22 30
RL0603E014M501K 14 1 50 16-22 30
RL0603E014M801K 14 1 80 16-22 30
RL0603E014M102K 14 1 100 16-22 30
RL0603E018M181K 18 1 18 22-28 40
RL0603E018M301K 18 1 30 22-28 40
RL0603E018M501K 18 1 50 22-28 40
RL0603E018M801K 18 1 80 22-28 40
RL0603E018M102K 18 1 100 22-28 40
RL0603E022M181K 22 1 18 26-34 45
RL0603E022M301K 22 1 30 26-34 45
RL0603E022M501K 22 1 50 26-34 45
RL0603E022M801K 22 1 80 26-34 45
RL0603E022M102K 22 1 100 26-34 45
ESD Protection Device - RL0603E Series
ElectrIcal CharacterlstIcs Per Lin (@ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified)
Type Number
Working

@1MHz
Trigger
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
V uA pF V V
RL0603E005M122K 5 1 120 10-14 18
RL0603E005M142K 5 1 140 10-14 18
RL0603E005M232K 5 1 230 10-14 18
RL0603E005M362K 5 1 360 10-14 18
RL0603E009M122K 9 1 120 11-16 20
RL0603E009M142K 9 1 140 11-16 20
RL0603E009M202K 9 1 200 11-16 20
RL0603E009M232K 9 1 230 11-16 20
RL0603E009M362K 9 1 360 11-16 20
RL0603E014M122K 14 1 120 16-22 30
RL0603E014M142K 14 1 140 16-22 30
RL0603E014M252K 14 1 250 16-22 30
RL0603E014M362K 14 1 360 16-22 30
RL0603E018M122K 18 1 120 22-28 40
RL0603E018M142K 18 1 140 22-28 40
RL0603E018M232K 18 1 230 22-28 40
RL0603E018M362K 18 1 360 22-28 40
RL0603E022M122K 22 1 120 26-34 45
RL0603E022M142K 22 1 140 26-34 45
RL0603E022M162K 22 1 160 26-34 45
RL0603E022M232K 22 1 230 26-34 45
RL0603E026M122K 26 1 120 31-38 58
RL0603E026M162K 26 1 160 31-38 58
RL0603E030M162K 30 1 120 47-46 65
RL0603E030M232K 30 1 140 47-46 65
Circuit Protection
System
Revision:APR-22
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Page:4